
545 Written Answers

*TT T O T  »PIT «TT, * f k  W M l m WUfl
v t  fN v R #  v t  v n r frs T i «tt* 3

ijfrc  v t  W f v w  f m  q r v f? r v F ff
■d* «rr*r % fatfr— u n t f t tftaT
% faft * m # 5TTf̂ T HhRlfRT w
q r w v r  w  i

( ? )  q m w #  raftonr % M
xrm v w i  srm i t  t ' iT̂ sr,:
$  * r t  ?r? farcr $  ?n(t *tpp# s r a  $
m fl »rr<tito vfH qr, «iqi<"i t w r r d f r

5 T M ^  v̂a 5TT̂ r’5'TafT
yqT 1 1  vK iw  #  sfkrfsra' ^  %

*ITt «^IHt $T JR?T PrthPF
«refr $, sw r r*r?r # srfaftfa

( * )  BjraranQ' T f ^  (qarnr) ^
q^vft qdlfaqn I

Nagarjunakonda Relics

•12S /  ^  B. N. Mukerjee:
\  Shri M Elias:

Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) the progres made so far in salvaging archaeological relics in the Nagarjunakonda area; and

(b) by what time excavations are expected to be completed?

The Minister of Staite in the Minis try of Education and Scientific Re search (Dr. K. L. Shrimali): (a) Of the 2,750 acres to be excavated work on 800 acres has been completed upto
25th January, 1958.

(b) By the end of 1959.

Scholars to Rumania

f Shri A. K. Gopalan:
*124. J Shri Kodiyan:

[ Shrimati Ha Palchoodhuri:
Will the Minister of Education and

Scientific Research be pleased to state the details of the proposal to send Indian Scholars to Rumania for post graduate studies and training in oil exploration and technology?

The Minister of Stale is the Min istry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimali): The details are being worked out and are under consideration.

Mining Institute at Kothagudium
•125. Shri T. R. Vittal Rao: Will the

Minister of Education apd Scientific Research be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
486 on the 26th November, 1957 and
state:

(a) whqn the construction of a building for the Mining Institute at Kothagudium, Andhra Pradesh will commence;

(b) when it is likely to be complet ed; and

(c) the amount so far given to the Andhra Pradesh Government for this purpose9

The Deputy Minister of Education and Scientific Research (Shri M M.
Das): (a) and (b). Some time in February, 1958 The buildings are expected to be completed in about one year.

(c) A grant of Rs. 66,500 for
buildings and Rs. 1,17,500 for equip ment has been paid so far.
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